3K.JUL 0 2 2002

2002 064211

2002 JUL 17 AM BARL G. KARRAS

STATE OF INDIANA) SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

MORKIS W. CARTER No.: 006-00168-00

Duplicate No.: 0025

Parcel No.: 204-00153-00 Duplicate No.: 00088

AFFIDAVIT

Judith Ann Kopchik, being first duly sworn, states:

- 1. Affiant is a resident of Lake County, Indiana.
- 2. Affiant states that she is the surviving spouse of John Kopchik, who died a resident of Lake County, Indiana, on October 16, 2001.
- At the time of his death, John Kopchik and Judith Ann Kopchik, husband and wife, were the owners, as tenants by the entirety, of an undivided one-half interest in the following described real estate located in Starke County, Indiana;

The Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 11, Township 33 West, Range 3 West of the 2nd P.M., in Starke County, Indiana, consisting of approximately 160 acres.

- 4. At the time of his death, John Kopchik and Judith Ann Kopchik were not divorced and were living together as husband and wife.
- 5. Affiant further states that no federal estate tax or Indiana inheritance tax the Estate of John Kopchik. JUL 17 2002
- This Affidavit is made by the undersigned to confirm that ownership in the paper JAMIN 6. LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR described real estate is now vested in the undersigned, Judith Ann Kopchik, and to induce the

RECEIVED

JUL 0 2 2002

Auditor of Lake County, Indiana to reflect the correct ownership of such Ratiface okarragitor's

records.

Dated June 24, 2002

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Judith Ann Kopchik, and she, being first duly sworn by me upon her oath, states that the facts alleged in the foregoing Affidavit are true.

Signed and sealed this 24th day of June, 2002.

My Commission Expires: 09/12/2007

Margaret Perz, Notary Public

A resident of Lake County.

umentPrinted Name

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

This instrument prepared by and after recording return to: Alissa F. Resop, with the firm Burke Costanza & Cuppy LLP 9191 Broadway, Merrillville, Indiana 46410

TATTE ≪**ION ESTATE: Disclosure of the SS# we need to pursue our responsibilities is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.*

Natural Pending Investigation

Suicide Could not be

34g. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year)

Accident

Homicide

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Œ)

Local No. A 385983	304-	01			CERTIFICA	ATE OF	DEAT	Ή		State	No			
	THE RECORD	OS IN THIS SER	IES ARE	CONFIDENTIAL PER	IC 16-1, 19-3									
TYPE/PRINT	1. DECEASED - N	AME (First, M	liddle, Last)		2. SEX			TIME OF DEATH	TH 3b. DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Yr.)		Day, Yr.)		
IN	John				Kopchi	k Jr.	Mal	_e	3:	06 PM	Octob	er 16,	2001	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	4. * SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER			5a. AGE - Last Birthday	5b. UNDER 1 YEAR	5c. UNDER		6. DATE	OF BIRTH (M	o., Day, Yr.)	7. BIRTHPLACE		or Foreign Coun	
BLACK INK	313-36-4188			(Years) 65	Months Days	Hours	Minutes	Jul	v07,19	36	Whiting			
				AR LAST SERVED IN			PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one See instructions)							
	A U.S. VETERAN?		U.	S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL: Inp	OTHER Nursing Home Other (Specify)								
	Yes			1966		Outpatient								
	9b. Facility NAM	E (If not inst	itution, gi	ive street and number)		9c. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATI			ION OF DEATH 9d. COUNTY OF DEA		OF DEATH			
DECEDENT	924 Mohawk Dr.							Crown Poi			Lake			
			11. SURVIVING SPOUSE				ENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION				12b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY			
	(Specify) Married		(If wife, give maiden name) Judith Ann Lan				luring most of working life. ex		ine. Do notuse	retired.)	Education			
	13a. RESIDENCE - STATE		13b. COUNTY		13c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION				13d. STRE	ET AND NUMBI				
	Indiana	1			Crown Poi			924	Mohawk	k Dr				
	136. ZIP CODE		Yes WHAT COUNTRY?		15.WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC O		RIGIN? 16. R.		RACE—Ameri		17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)			
					⊠ No □	Yes (If yes, sp	(If yes, specify Cuban,		Black, White, etc.					
					Mexican, Puer	(S _i		(Specify)		Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 o		College (1-4 or 5		
	46307	⊠N∘□	1 Yes	USA				W	hite			12	5+	
	18. FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Last)			L			19. MOTHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Mai				en Surname)		L	
PARENTS	John Kopchik						Helen Groyza							
	20a. INFORMANT	S NAME (Type/P	rint)		20b. MAILIN	G ADDRESS (St	eet and Num	ber or Ru	ural Route Num	ber, City or Tow	n, State, Zip Code)	20c. Rela	itionship	
INFORMANT	Judith	Ann Kor	chil	k	924 N	iohawk i	dr. C	rowr	n Poin	t. IN	N 46307 Wife			
	21a. METHOD OF		☐ Ento		21b. DATE AND PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of cemetery,								;	
	rsi	П		oval from State	other place)	other place) October 19, 2001								
	1 =	Cremation Other (Specify	_	bvar ironi State						To di an				
					Crown Hill Cemetery				Knox, Indiana 23. WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?					
DISPOSITION	22a. EMBALMER'S NAME				22b. EMBALMER'S LICENSE NO.				No					
	Not App			100	Not App									
	24a. SIGNATURE	OF FUNERAL DIRI	ECTOR	**************************************	24b.	24b. LICENSE NUMBER 25. NAME, ADDRESS, AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME							000000	
	Geisen Funeral Home FH199000													
	FD29700007 109 N. East St., Crown Point, Indian													
	I his i writinent is the hranerty at												Approximate Interval Betv	
	arrost, should be the same of												Onset and D	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSI			a LME	ocardial info				cho	<u> </u>	Mine			
	disease or condition resulting in deat			DUE TO OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF):									
CAUSE OF	_			b.	AS A CONSEQUENCE	NE):	+					-		
DEATH	Conditions, if any, v rise to the immediat			DOE 10 (OA	AS A CONSEQUENCE O	AF).								
	stating the underlying cause last	ng		C. DUE TO (OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE (
	oudso kist			d.										
	PACTI Other sig	grimeatic conditions	- Condition	is controuting to death but	not previously stated in i	raint 1	PREGNANT OR		PERFO		ED? AVAILABLE PRIOR		PRIOR TO	
							Yes or			(Yes or i	no)		TION OF CAU ? (Yes or no	
								/		No			. (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	29a. CERTIFIER				ALL THE PARTY OF T		No					<u>No</u>		
	(Check on	ly 🔯 c	ERTIFYIN	G PHYSICIAN To the bes	st of my knowledge, deati	occurred at the t	me, date, and	d place, a	ind due to the ca	ause(s) as state	d.			
	one) HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated. CORONER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated.													
				On the basis of examination	on and/or investigation, i	n my opinion, deat	h occurred at	the time.						
OFDIE	29b. SIGNATURE						296. MEDICAL LICENSE NO. 29d. DATE SIGNED ((Month, Day, Ye.		
CERTIFIER	01027088 10/18/0													
				COMPLETED CAUSE OF D	******	S/								
	Joseph			D.	WINDIA23	N. Cour	St/	C	rown P	oint,	IN 46307			
HEALTH	31. HEALTH OFFIC	CER SIGNATURE		DB107	L 10						/ 3 3 d	ATE PILED (MC	onth, Day, Year)	
OFFICER			- 130°° Å		. 40.00.		1				\/	action	19.40	
	33. MANNER OF D	DEATH		34a. DATE OF INJURY	34b. TIME OF		URY AT WO	RK?	THIS CERTIF	SERIBE HOWE	WIRY SACHRIED	ND OF		
				(Month, Day, Year)	INJURY	(Yes	or no)	MIK	COMPUETE	PARTOE TH	E CERTIFICATE	y*		
	☐ Natural	Pending				ANDER AND COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE						İ		

34e. PLACE OF INJURY — At home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify)

ACE OF INJURY — At home, farm, street, factory, office

PETER BEN. | NIM 9 / | | | |

AKE COUNTY AUDITOR

34h. MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or No) If yes, specify driver, passenger, pedestrian, etc.

001120